DZE/magl)-] SUSPENSE - ENGINEER PR GS _ Locssomv?/\él I I TYPE &D,D APP No.pK%, 7(9 I&B {676

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

- Engineering Bureau -
‘ 20 South St. Francns Dnve,*Santa Fe, NM 87505

CKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS
' : WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Application Acronyms
[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simuitaneous Dedication]
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-PoolLease Commingling]
[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Leafse Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement)
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [I;’MX—Pressure Maintenance Expansion]
[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] } [IPi-Injection Pressure Increase]}
[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certiﬂcation] [PPR-Posltlve Production Response]

[1]  TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] Lelaware Em‘%%

[A]  Location - Spacing Unit - Slmultlaneous Dedication - 3711 96 *:I:

] NsL Nsp [] SD P&rd Le.: 51 \ \"GF(Y‘S |
Check One Only for [B] or [C] [ 30-0O15-2B3HO?
[B]l  Commingling - Storage - Measurement » 8(/00; DQ\I anMman

[J pHC ctB [J pc [ pc O oLs [J oLMm 96,101
[C]  Injection - Disposal - Pressure Inbrease - Enhanced Oil Recovery
wrx [] pMx X swp [J 1pr [0 EorR [ PR

|
I

[D] Other: Specify

{2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check TIIose Which Apply, or 0 Does Not Apply
[A] [0 Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners

[B] X Offset Operators, Leaseholdiers or Surface Owner
[C] X Application is One WhicI1 Rquuires Published Legal Notice
D1 [ Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO
U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commnssnoner of Public Lands, State Land Office
[E] X For all of the above Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or,

[F] DX Waivers are attached ‘

{3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. |

L b o

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certlfy that the mformatlon submltted with this application for administrative
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge I also understand that no action will be taken on this
- application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an indi\IiduaI with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

Mike McCurdy ' //__& _Operations Engineer 07/25/2017

Print or Type Name Signature ) % Title Date

i \ mmccurdy(@delawareenergyllc.com

AN

- ‘ e-mail Address




Delaware Energy, LLC
“Appllcatlon for Injection/SWD

J?ardue Farms 21 #1, API # 30-015-23809

~ ULB, Sec. 21 T-24—S R- 28 E, 990" FNL & 1980’ FEL, Eddy Co., NM
July 2017

Contents:

1.

Ad rﬁinjstratiVe Application Checklist

Form C-108: Application for Autﬁority to Inject

Form C-168 Additional Question; Answered

Form C-102

Chemical Analysis of Bone Springs Formation Water Samble frorﬁ T25S, R28E, Eddy Co., NM

Chemical Analysis of Wolfcamp Formation Water Sample from T26S, R29E,'Eddy Co., NM

‘Chemical Analysis of Delaware Formation Water Sample from T23S, R28E, Eddy Co., NM

Wellbore dia‘g'ram as Plugged

Wellbore diagram as Planned

11.

12.

13.

14.
15.

16.

tnjection-Zene (No applicable wells)

Map Identifying all Wells and Leases within Two Miles of Any Proposed Injection Well with a One-half
Mile Radius Circle Drawn Around Each Proposed Injection Well

Sample of Letter Sent with This Application Packet to Owner of Surface of the Land on Which the Well
is to be Located and to each Leasehold Operator within One-half Mile of the Well Location

Ground water information and water sample from Efren Collins (closest active water well ~1.1 miles
from Pardue Farms 21 #1)

Legal Notice that will be run as required in the Hobbs News-Sun
Formation Tops

Old Regulatory Documents



» STATE OF NEW MEXICO _ Oil Conservation Division FORM C-108
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL 1220 South St. Francis Dr. : Revised June 10, 2003
RESOURCES DEPARTMENT Santa Fe, INew Mexico 87505 ' ' .

1I.

111

Iv.

VIL

*VIIL

IX.
*X.
*X1.

XIV.

APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT

PURPOSE: Secondary Recovery | Pressure Maintenance __xxx__Disposal Storage
Application qualifies for administrative approval?  _ Ixxx Yes - : No

OPERATOR DELAWARE ENERGY_LLC

ADDRESS: _3001 W.LOOP 250 N. SUITE C-105-318 I\Z/IIDLAND TX 79705_

CONTACT PARTY: __ Mike McCurdy | ____ PHONE: __432:313'525]

WELL DATA: Complete the data requmed on the reverse| s1de of this form for each well proposed for injection.
Additional sheets may be attached if necmsary

Is this an expansion of an existing project? !Yes ___XXX_No
If yes, give the Division order number authorizing the project'

l
Attach a map that identifies all wells and leases within two miles of any proposed mjectlon well with a one-half mile radius circle
drawn around each proposed injection well. This circle 1dent1ﬁes the well's area of review.

Attach a tabulation of data on all wells of public record wiihjn the area of review which penetrate the proposed injection zone.
Such data shall include a description of each well's type, constructlon date drilled, location, depth, record of completion, and a
schematic of any plugged well illustrating all plugging detail.

Attach data on the proposed operation, including:

Proposed average and maximum daily rate and volume of fluids to be injected;
Whether the system is open or closed;

Proposed average and maximum injection pressure;
Sources and an appropriate analysis of injection fluid and compatibility with the receiving formation if other than reinjected
produced water; and, |
5. If injection is for disposal purposes into a zone not productive of oil or gas at or within one mile of the proposed well, attach a
chemical analysis of the disposal zone formation water, (may be measured or inferred from existing literature, studies, nearby
wells, etc.).

S WM =

Attach appropriate geologic data on the injection zone incliuding appropriate lithologic detail, geologic name, thickness, and
depth. Give the geologic name, and depth to bottom of all underground sources of drinking water (aquifers containing waters with
total dissolved solids concentrations of 10,000 mg/1 or less) overlying the proposed injection zone as well as any such sources
known to be immediately underlying the injection mtervall

Describe the proposed stimulation program, if any. ‘

Attach appropriate logging and test data on the well. (If weill logs have been filed with the Division, they need not be resubmitted).

Attach a chemical analysis of fresh water from two or more fresh water wells (if available and producing) within one mile of any
injection or disposal well showing location of wells and datés samples were taken.

Applicants for disposal wells must make an affirmative statement that they have examined available geologic and engineering
data and find no evidence of open faults or any other hydrologlc connection between the disposal zone and any underground
sources of drinking water.

Applicants must complete the "Proof of Notice" section on 1the reverse side of this form.

Certification: I hereby certify that the information submltted with this application is true and correct to the best of my knowledge
and belief. v \

NAME: Mike McCurdy TITLE: Operations Engineer

| |
SIGNATURE: Af\x : DATE: __ 07/25/2017
{

\
E-MAIL ADDRESS: mmccurdy@Delawareenergyllc.com
If the information required under Sections V1, VIII, X, and XI above has been previously submitted, it need not be resubmitted.
Please show the date and circumstances of the earlier submmal
l

DISTRIBUTION: Original and one copy to Santa Fe with one copj to the appropriate District Office
|

|




Side 2

118 WELL DATA |

A.

XIV.

]
The followmg well data must be submitted for each mjectlon well covered by this apphcauon The data must be both in tabular

and schematic form and shall include: _

(1) Lease name; Well No.; Location by Section, Townshif) and Range; and footage location within the section.

(2) Each casing string used with its size, setting depth, sacks of cement used, hole size, top of cement, and how such top was
determined.

(3) A description of the tubing to be used including its size, lining material, and setting depth.
|
(4) The name, model, and setting dépth of the packer used or a description of any other seal system or assembly used.

Division District Offices have supplies of Well Data Sheets which may be used or which may be used as models for this purpose.
Applicants for several identical wells may submit a "typlcal data sheet" rather than submitting the data for each well.

The following must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application. All items must be addressed for the initial
well. Responses for additional wells need be shown only‘ when different. Information shown on schematics need not be repeated.

(1) The name of the injection formation and, if apphcable,: the field or pool name.

(2) The injection interval and whether it is perforated or of)en-hole.
- i
(3) State if the well was drilled for injection or, if not, the !original purpose of the well.

(4) Give the depths of any other perforated intervals and detail on the sacks of cement or bridge plugs used to seal off such
perforations. F
(5) Give the depth to and the name of the next higher and ilext lower oil or gas zone in the area of the well, if any.

PROOF OF NOTICE

All applicants must furnish proof that a copy of the application has been furnished, by certified or registered mail, to the owner of
the surface of the land on which the well is to be located axild to each leasehold operator within one-half mile of the well location.

Where an application is subject to administrative approval:i a proof of publication must be submitted. Such proof shall consist of a
copy of the legal advertisement which was published in the county in which the well is located. The contents of such
advertisement must include: |

(1) The name, address, phone number, and contact party f(ér the applicant;

(2) The intended purpose of the injection well; with the exfact location of single wells or the Section,
Township, and Range location of multiple wells; '
(3) The formation name and depth with expected maximuﬁl injection rates and pressures; and,

!

(4) A notation that interested parties must file objections or requests for heanng with the Oil Conservation Division, 1220 South

- St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, within 15 days

NO ACTION WILL BE TAKEN ON THE APPLICATION UNTIL PROPER PROOF OF NOTICE HAS BEEN
SUBMITTED. @

NOTICE: Surface owners or offset operators must file any objectlons or requests for hearing of administrative applications within 15 days
from the date this application was mailed to them. |




Side 1 INJECTION WELL DATA SHEET

OPERATOR: DELAWARE ENERGY,.LLC
WELL NAME & NUMBER: PARDUE 21 FARMS #1 . API 30-015-23809
WELL LOCATION: 990’ FNL, 1980’ FEL B 21 248 ' 28E
FOOTAGE LOCATION UNIT LETTER : SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE -
WELLBORE SCHEMATIC WELL CONSTRUCT 1ION DATA
' ' Surface Casing
Hole Size: 26” Casing Size: 20”
N 7 Cemented with: 1,100 sx.  or ft’
Top of Cement: ___SURFACE Method Determined: CIRCULATED
| Intermediate Casing
Hole Size; __17.5” ______Casing Size:.__9-5/8”
2,600°
Cemented with: 3550 SX. or ft*
) Top of Cement: ___SURFACE Method Determined: CIRCULATE
Production Casing
Hole Size: 12-1/4” - Casing Size;___9-5/8”
9.450° Cemented with: ___ 3100 SX. or | ft*
** PROPOSED _ ’ ‘ _
7 26# P110 liner 9,200° — 15,000°, Top of Cement: 1000’ Method Determined: _ CBL/temp
)’ hole, cement to top of liner w/ ,
§600 H sacks, Top of liner is 9,200’ . ‘ Total Depth: __9.450
N
a7 E Injection Interval
> 15,000 | 14.000 -~ feet to__ 15,000

PERFORATED




Pardue Farms 21 #1 SWD
Wellbore Diagram
Devonian
Eddy County NM
API # 30-015-23809

AFE # .
30" conductor 0-30* plug 0-50° SL: 1650 ft FSL and 1980 ft FEL, UL B, Sec. 21, T-24-S, R 28-E
. Eddy County NM
KB elev = 3038
GLelev = 3023
26" hole to 506" KB-GL: 15
Surf. CSG 20" 106.5# K-55 BTC 0-505' SPUD: 6/4/81
\7( ' Cement: 1100 sx class C, 14.8 PPG, 1.32 yield : 22sfe:
Circulated 120 sacks to surface . ‘

17-1/2" Hole to 2600
INTER CSG: 63 joints 13-3/8" 61# K-55 STC : 0" - 2600"
[CMT: 3200 sacks halliburton lit2, and 300 sacks class C neat

moc: Surfame! circulated 260 sacks to surface

12-1/4" hole to 9450' - Casing cut at approx. 1000ft May 2006
DV 5498 INT CSG: 9-5/8" 47# NS5 LTC 0 - 9,9450' DV tool at 5498
CMT: 1st stage 1000 sx lite and 300 sacks class H, circ. 2nd stage 1400 sx lite with 600 sacks class H

.

6,075 )
35 sx Delaware perfs (squeezed) 6,125 - 6,478
7,060- 7,214

40 sx Perfs: 7,240 -7,264

9,341’ - 9,541’

11,420 - 11,720

8 1/2" Hole to 11,850 , 'j)
PROD CSG: None ey 3{{, /

Q Lowg g 2 )/ TN
v R

HsS

TD = 11,850' MD




Side 2

INJECTION WELL DATA SHEET

Tubing Size:

ﬁa 2.75#1.-80 Lining Material; Internally plastic coated

Type of Packer: Weatherford Arrow Set 1X Iniection Packer

Packer Setting Depth: __ 50ft to 100ft above top perf

Other Type of Tubing/Casing Seal (if applicable): NONE
Additional Data
1. Isthis a new well drilled for injection? ~~ Yes XXX__ No

If no, for what purpose was the well originally drilled? ATOKA/STRAWN GAS TEST

TD 11,850 VERTICAL WELL

2. Name of the Injection Formation: - DEVONIAN: e ——

3. . Name of Field or Pool (if applicable): SWD DEVONIAN

4. Has the well ever been perforated in any other zone(s)? List all such perforated
intervals and give plugging detail, i.e. sacks of cement or plug(s) used.

Delaware 6,125 — 6,478 (squeezed)
Bone Spring 7,240 - 7,264

CEMENT PLUGS: 100 sacks 11,720’; 85 sacks 9,541’; 50 sacks 7,214’; 45 sacks 6,069’; 50 sacks 5,561°; 50 sacks
2,669’; 75 sacks 1,048’; 80 sacks 572; 40 sacks 0-60° 7 ' '

5. Give the name and depths of any oil or gas zones underlying or overlying the proposed
injection zone in this area:

ABOVE: DELAWARE 4200’-6,400; BONE SPRING 7,100 -8500; WOLFCAMP 9.100 -10,970, ATOKA 11,100
MORROW 12.200 ‘

BELOW: NONE




a)

Additional Questions on C-108

Vil :
1. Proposed average and maximum daily rate and volume of fluids to be injected;
Average 20,000 BWPD, Max 25,000 BWPD

2. Whether the system is open or closed;
_ Open System, Commercial SWD

* 3. Proposed average and maximum injection pressure;

( Average 1,000-2,000 PSI, Max 2,800 PSI

4. Sources and an appropriate analysis of injection fluid and compatibility with the receiving formation if other
than reinjected produced water; and,

Bone Spring, Delaware, and Wolfcamp produced water. No known incompatibility exists with these
produced water types and the Devonian. Devonian formation is used as a disposal interval in offset Townships for
Wolfcamp, Bone Springs, and Delaware produced water. See attached water analysis from Bone Spring, Wolfcamp,
and Delaware produced water. :

5. If injectionis for(disposal purposes into a zone not productive of oil or gas at or within one mile of the
proposed well, attach a chemical analysis of the disposal zone formation water (may be measured or inferred
from existing literature, studies, nearby wells, etc.).

Disposal interval normally produces salt water. No Devonian receiving formation water samples directly
offset, but a water analysis from a nearby well is included in the application.

*VIll.  Attach appropriate geologic data on the injection zone including appropriate lithologic detail, geologic
name, thickness, and depth. Give the geologic name, and depth to bottom of all underground sources of
drinking water (aquifers containing waters with total dissolved solids concentrations of 10,000 mg/i or less)
overlying the proposed injection zone as well as any such sources known to be immediately underlying the
injection interval.
The proposed disposal interval is located in the Devonian formation, estimated top 14,000 to 15,000.
Devonian is an impermeable Shale at the very top (13,900°, Woodford Shale) followed by permeable lime
and dolomite. There are no fresh water zones underlying the proposed injection zone. Usable water depth
is from surface to +/-240’, the water source is older alluvium (Quaternary). All of the fresh water wells in
the area have an average depth to water of 50’ — 200’ (Based on State Engineers Office).

IX. Describe the proposed stimulation program, if any.

20,000 gallons 15% HCL acid job with packer
X. Attach appropriate logging and test data on the well

Logs will be filed following re-entry operations. Cased hole CBL, Neutron, Gamma/CCL. Open hole
Resistivity, neutron and gamma.

XI. Attach a chemical analysis of fresh water from two or more fresh water wells (if available and producing)
within one mile of any injection or disposal well showing location of wells and dates samples were taken,

The Efren Collins is the closest active fresh water well near the Pardue Farms 21 #1 (Pardue to Efren
Collins: ~1.1 miles), attached is the Efren Collins water analysis. Average depth to water is 45ft, average well depth
is 200ft. Did not find any active wells within one mile. :




e e e e e e e

Xil. Applicants for disposal wells must make an affirmative statement that they have examined available
geologic and engineering data and find no evidence of open faults or any other hydrologic connection between
the dispasal zone and any underground sources of drinking water.

Delaware Energy, L.L.C. has reviewed and examined available geologic and engineering data in the area of
interest for the Pardue Farms 21 No 1 and have found no evidence of faults or other hydrologic
connections between the Devonian dispdsval zone and the underground sources of drinking water.
‘Furthermore, there exist many impermeable intervals between the injection interval and the fresh ground
water in the 14,000’ feet of lithology between the top of the Devonian and the base of the ground water.

Mike McCurdy

Operations Engineer

Title

7/25/2017
Date

IIl. WELL DATA

(1) Lease name; Well No.; Location by Sectien, Township and Range; and footage location within the section.
Pardue Farms 21 No 1, Sec. 21-T24S-R28E, 990’ FNL & 1908’ FEL, UL B, Eddy County, New Mexico

{2) Each casing string used with its size, setting depth, sacks of cement used, hole size, top of cement, and how
such top was determined.

Casing Size Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Hole Size | Top of Cement Determined
20” 506’ 1100 26" Surface Circ June-1981
13-3/8” 2,600 3550 ) 17-1/2” Surface CIRC June-1981
9-5/8” 9,450’ 3100 12-1/4” 1,000’ CBL or Temp
7" * 9,200-15,000'* | 600* 8-1/2"* Top of liner* CIRC*

* proposed

(3) A description of the tubing to be used including its size, lining material, and setting depth.

4-1/2” OD, Internally Plastic Coated Tubing set 50 to 100ft above perforations

used.

Weatherford Arrow set 1X injection packer, nickel plated with on/off tool

(4) The name, model, and setting depth of the packer used or a description of any other seal system or assembly

B. The following must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application. All items must be
addressed for the initial well. Responses for additional wells need be shown only when different. Information
shown on schematics need not be repeated.

(1) The name of the injection formation and, if applicable, the field or pool name.

Devonian Formation

Pool Name: SWD (Devonian})

(2) The injection interval and whether it is perforated or open-hole.

14,000’ to 15,000’ (perforated)
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(3) State if the well was drilled for injection or, if not, the original purpose of the well.
Well was drilled to 11,850, deepest test was the Atoka, well produced from the Brushy Canyon and 1®
Bone Spring Sand but was not in economic volumes.

(4) Give the depths of any other perforated iﬁtervals and detail on the sacks of cement or bridge plugs used to
seal off such perforations. '

Delaware 6,125 — 6,478 (squeezed)
Bone Spring 7,240 — 7,264 (will squeeze)
CEMENT PLUGS:

| 100 sacks 11,720’; 85 sacks 9,541’; 50 sacks 7,214’; 45 sacks 6, 069’ 50 sacks 5,561’; 50 sacks
2,669’; 75 sacks 1, 048’ 80 sacks 572’; 40 sacks 0-60’

(5) Give the depth to and the name of the next higher and next lower oil or gas zone in the area of the well, if
any. '

Next Higher: DELAWARE 4200°-6,400; BONE SPRING 7,100 -8500; WOLFCAMP 9,100 -10,970;
ATOKA 11,100; MORROW +/- 12,200

Next Lower: None
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‘ North Parmian Basin Reglon
P.O. Box 740
| Sundown, TX 783720740
{805) 229-8121
Lab Team Leader - Shella Hemandez
(432) 495-7240

B /ggona gpr'z n j
~ Water Analysis Report by Baker Petrolite

Company: a Sales RDT: 33514.1
Region: PERMIAN BASIN | Account Manager; TONY HERNANDEZ (575) $10-7135
Area: ARTESIA, NM . Sample#: 534665
Lease/Plaform:  PINOCHLE ‘8PN STATE COM | AnalysisID# 106785
Entity (or well #): 2H . AnalysisCost  $90.00
Formation; UNKNOWN i '
Sample Point: WELLHEAD
Summary Anatysis of Sample S34685 @ TS5 F
Sampling Date: 0310111 | Anlons . mg) meaf | Cations mgh meqft
Analysla Date: 0318 | chioside: 109518.0  3091.92| Sodium: 0275.7 3056.82
Analyst: SANDRA GOMEZ | g)carbonate: | 2135.0 34.99 | Mognesium: 195.0 16.04
Carbonate: 0.0 o.| Caleium: 844.0 42.42
DS {mg or gim3): 18I Suirste: | 747.0 13.55] Strontium: 220.0 5.02
Density {p/em3, tonneim3): 1.413 Bh . | '
AnioniCation Ratio: 1 osphale: ,“ Barfum: 0.8 0.01
Borals: g tron: 6.5 023
Silicale: i. Potassium: 869.0 2222
. | Aluminum:
Carbon Dioxide: 050 PPM | nydrogen Sulide: 0PPM | Chromium:
Oxygen: pH at time of sampling: | 7 Cappor:
Commants: $ Lead:
pH at time of analysis: :‘ Manganese: 0.100 0.
pH used In Caleulation: 7| Nickel: '
I B
Conditions Values Calculatsd at the Given Conditions - Amounts of Scale in (b/1080 bbi
Gauge Calcite Gypsum | Anhydrite Celestite Barite €Oy
Temp o ocs CaCog CaS02H, 0 €aso, 81s0, BaSO, Press
F | pst {index Amount| Index Amount } Index Amount| Index Amount] Index Amount psi
8 | o0 | 108 18852 | -120 0.00 -1718 0.00 0.1 0.00 0.56 0.25 172
00} 0 1.10 206.05 -1.29 0.00 1 izo 0.00 -0.15 0.00 0.35 020 | 235
10| o 112 22497 136 0.00 -1.19 000 ! 047 0.00 0.16 0.00 317
140 ] 0 113 24397 | -142 0.00 .18 000 0.18 0.00 0.00 000 , 421

Note 3: When assassing the severity of the scala problem, both the saluration index (1) and emount of scale must be considered.
Nole 2: Precipitation of each scals is consikiored separately. Total scals will be less than tha sum of the amounts of the fiva scales.
Notg 3: The seporied CO2 pressure ks actusly the caltudated COZ2 fugacity. anmmgmnmmmﬂm
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from Baker Petrolite
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Analysis of Sample 534665 @ 75 F for
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Barite - BaS0O4

Calcite - CaCO3

Amount of Scale (/1000 bbl)
[T - ]
S R888zg o

=

L 8 é

ﬂ vm @
nl]lalilnlilumd{lv

NORE N~ VOTHONT O Qv
.1111 occo Gogg !

Xapuj uopjRINes

mmmmm

100

N0 T 21864202463

xopuj uspeInies

Temperature in ¥

Temperature In F

Anhydrite - CaSO4

Gypsum - CaS04*2H20

Amount of Scale :!38 bbl)

< [=3
EEE8&BEs o
bttt —+-
tm ]
g ¢
T
NDOI N ROTNON YW a
Xopuj uoRRINJES
>32== o._ mnu_o A_E.ES bbi)
(=g Q (] (=] (=]
2 88 838 838 o
e e Sl U
wm -3
-m Aﬁ
@b

NDOWENCOOTNDN G OO

~eee S 0000

XBPUL UOnREINEg

Temperature in ¥

Temperature in F

Carbon Dioxide Partial Pressure

Celestite - SrS04

Amount of Scale (Ib/1000 bbl)
m g m 22 3

t t p
L AT
! 4
~—
T T T T T Y >
2864218642024684
Xapu)] uopesnieg

120 140

- 100

ML MmONGD -0 O
« (] o - (=}

jsd ‘aunssaid (@ipeg 7O

Temperature in ¥

Temperature in ¥




Water Analysis
Date: 23-Aug-11

2708 West Counsy Road, Hobbs NM 88240

Phone (575) 392-5556 Fax (575) 392-73b7

Analyzed For
N ; ‘*";wy ~(-Z285-27E
Sample Source Swab Sampls Sample # 1
Formation ‘ Depth
Specific Gravity 1470 | SG @ 60°F 1472
pH 8.30 Sulfides Absent
Temnperature (*F) 70 ', Reducing Agents
}
Catlons |
Sodium (Calc) inMgL 77,962 inPPM 66,520
Caleium inMg/. 4,000 inPPM 3413
Magnesium nMg 1,200 in PPM 1,024
Soluabls iron (FE2) inMg/l. 100 in PPM 9
|
Anlons E
Chlorides inMgL 130,000 inPPM 110,022
Sultates in yg/z. 250 in PPM 213
Bicarbonates in Mg/L 127 in PPM 108
Tolal Hardness (2s CaCO3) inMg/L 15,000 inPPM 12,789
Total Dissoived Solids (Calc) inMg/L 213,549 inPPM 182,209
Equivalent NaCl Concentration in I'é’fg/L 182,868 inPPM 158,031
Scaling Tendenciés |
“Calclum Cerbonate index : '3 507,520
Bebw 500,000 Remote / 800,600 - IMMPMIMW‘!MOMM&
*Calcium Suffate (Gyp) index !

1 .000.000
Beiow 500,000 Remata/ 600,000~ 10, ooo.oa Posaible / Above 10,000,000 Frobable = -

*This Cakulution s anly en approximstion and ls only‘ velld before troatment of @ well or several weeks after

treatment.

Remarks  RW=.048@70F

Report # 3188
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MCI

CHEMICALS end CONBULTING

T738. R 286

.
PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT

MILLER CHEMICALS, INC.
Post Office Box 298

‘Artesin, N.M. 88211-0298

'x

gclq,“);\mg /2(&)5,1'0 4)! m)

Cempany

ﬁhﬂﬁn AHALYSIS RBEORT

(505) 746-1919 Artesia Office
(505) 892.2893 Hobbs Office
(605) 746-1818 Fax
mci@plateautel.net

: | Date ¢ MARCH 17, 2008
Address : {  Date Sampled : MARCH 17, 2008
Leage : LOVING “AIB™ i Analysis No. :
Wall : #15 ii
Sample Pt. : WELLHEAD 5
ANRLYSLS i mg/L * meq/L
........ , —— —————
1. pf 6.0 |
2. H23 0
3. Specific Gravity 1.070 [
4. Total Dissolved Solids ] 304684.9
5. Suspended Sollds | NR
6. Dissolved Oxygen : NR
7. Dissolved CO2 | NR
g. 0il In Water - ! NR
9. Phenolphthalein Alkalinity (Cacoa)
10. Methyl Orange Alkalinity (CACOJ)I
11. B8icarbonate RCQB 927.0 . HCO3 15.2
12. Chlozide Cli '187440.0 <l 5287.4
13. Sulfate 804 500.0 S04 10.4
14. Calcium Ca| 37200.0 Ca 1856.3
15. wMagnesium Mg 986.3 Mg 82.0
16. Sodium {celculated) Na | 77586.6 Ha 3374.8
17. Iron Fe( 35.0
1. Barium Ba | NR
19. Strontium Sr . NR
20. Total Hardnesas (CaC03) . ; 97000.0
PROBABLE MINERAL ]OOHPOSITION
*milli equivalents per Liter Compound  Equiv wt X meq/L = mg/L
o rmor o R + - ~—— -
| 18561 °Cs <=---- *HCO3 { 1S |Ca(HCO3)z 81.0 15.2 1231
} Vo |=e====i  Caso$ 68.1 10.4 709
{ 82| °Mg -=-—- > *S04 | 10} | cacl2 $5.5  1830.7 101584
=i e e A Rttt INg(HCO3)2  73.2
§f 33751 *Ha w=—o=-> *Cl i 32874 }HQSOI 60.2
D + ————— | MgCl2 41.6 82.0 3902
Saturation Values Dist, Rater 20 C ,Nancoa 84.0
CrCco3 13 mg/L Na2804 71.0
CasOt *+ 2H20 2090 mg/L |Nac1 58.4 3378.8 197223
BaS04 2.4 ng/L i

-

i
|




Pardue Farms 21 #1 SWD
Wellbore Diagram
Devonian
Eddy County NM
API # 30-015-23809
AFE #

D = 15,000' MD

30" conductor 0-30° SL: 1650 ft FSL and 1980 ft FEL, UL B, Sec. 21 T-24-S, R 28-E

Eddy County NM
'\ KB elev = 3038
GL elev = 3023
26" hole to 506" . KB-GL: 15
Surf. CSG 20" 106.5# K-55 BTC 0-505 SPUD: 6/4/81
Cement: 1100 sx class C, 14.8 PPG, 1.32 yield H 7/25/81
\ Circulated 120 sacks to surface

17-1/2" Hole to 2600
INTER CSG: 63 joints 13-3/8" 61# K-55 STC : 0' - 2600’
CMT: 3200 sacks halliburton lite, and 300 sacks class C neat

TOC: Surface, circulated 260 sacks to surface

12-1/4" hole to 9450' - Casing cut at approx. 1000' May 2006
DV 5498' JINT CSG: 9-5/8" 47# N95 LTC 1,000 - 9,9450' DV tool at 5498’
[CMT: 1st stage 1000 sx lite and 300 sacks class H, circ. 2nd stage 1400 sx lite with 600 sacks class H

Delaware perfs (squeezed) 6,125 - 6,478

Perfs: 7,240 -7,264 (will squeeze)

Liner hanger at 9,200

4.5" Injection String

Packer @ 13,900

Devonian Perfs 14,000 - 15,000 ** propoosed

8 1/2" Hole to 15,000 *** proposed
PROD CSG: 7" 26# P-110 BTC, 9,200'-15,000" will cement to liner top
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Marathon Oil

2 Mile Radius

0.5 Mile Radius




Delaware llﬂnergy, L.L.C.
3001 W. Loop 250N Suite C-105-318
Mldland TX 79705
Office: (432) 312-5251

 July 25,2017

Surface Owner / Offset Operators

Re: Notification of Application for Authorization to Inject into the
Pardue Farms 21 #1 Well ;

Ladies and Gentlemen:
|

Delaware Energy, LLC is seeking administrative approval to utilize the Pardue Farms 21 #1 (API - 30-

015-23809) as a Salt Water Disposal well. As requlred by the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division

Rules, we are notlfymg you of the following proposed salt water disposal well. This letter i is a notice

only. No action is required unless you have questions or objections. »

Well: Pardue Farms 21 #1 SWD

Proposed Disposal Zone: Devonian Formation (from 14,000°-15,000%)

Location: - - 990’ FSL & 1980° FEL, Sec. 21, UL B, T248S, R28E, Eddy Co.,
NM

Applicants Name: Delaware Energy, L.L.C.

Applicants Address: 3001 W. Loop 250 N., Suite C-105-318, Midland, TX 79705

This application for water disposal well will be filed with the New Mex1co Oil Conservation Division. If
they determine the application complies with the applicable regulations, then it will be approved. The
New Mexico Conservation Division address is 1220 South St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505. And
their phone number is 505-476-3460. !

Please call Mike McCurdy with Delaware Energy, LLC if you have any questions at 432-312-5251.

Sincerely,

Mike McCurdy

/[/\j:'\[




DISTRIBUTION LIST:

Affected Lease Operators:

Occidental Permian LTD :
6001 Deauville Bivd _ ,
Midland, TX 79706

Kaiser-Francis Oil Companyv ;
6733 South Yale Avenue 1
Tulsa, OK 74136

Marathon Oil Corporation.

5555 San Felipe St.,
- Houston, TX 77056

New Mexico OCD:

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Santa Fe
1220 S. St. Francis Dr. g
Santa Fe, NM 87505 : |

|

|
New Mexico Qil Conservation Division - Distﬁct 2 Artesia
811 S. First St. L.
Artesia, NM 88210 !

Surface Owner:
Pecos Valley Artesian Conservancy District |
2303 E. 2™ St. |
Roswell, NM 88201




Impact Water Analysis Report

[MPAGT s

HEMICAL TROHNOLOGIESR, INE. < ~

SYSTEM IDENTIFICATION

Company: Delaware Energy
Location: Efren Collins

- Sample Source: Wellhead
Salesman David Garcia

Sample ID#: 81684
Sample Date: 07-06-2017
Report Date: 07-11-2017
SCALE AND CORROSION POTENTIAL
Temp. Press. Calcite Anhydrite Gypsum
(OF) (atm) CaCO3 CaS0O4 CaS04*2H,0
70.00 1.00 5.02 0.956 0.485 -757.17 0.827 -195.57
75.45  10.00 4.94 0916 0474 -776.15 0.792 -240.77
80.91  19.00 4.87 0.879 0467 -786.07 0.760 -282.64
8636  28.00 4.82 0.848 0.463 -787.19 0.732 -321.00
91.82 37.00 4.75 0.816 0.462 -780.33 0.706 -356.26
97.27  46.00 4.68 0.785 0.465 -766.03 0.684 -388.45
102.73  55.00 4.62 0.756  0.469 -745.06 0.663 -417.83
108.18 64.00 4.55 0.726 0477 -717.87 0.673 -397.43
113.64 73.00 4.47 0.699 0.487 -685.24 0.686 -372.08
119.09 82.00 4.40 0.671 0.501 -647.84 0.698 -348.57
124.55 91.00 4.32 0.645 0.517 -606.32 0.711 -326.82
130.00 100.00 4.24 0.621 0.536 -561.33 0.722 -306.78
XSAT mg/L XSAT mg/L XSAT mg/L

Barite
BaSO4
0.00 -0.0144
0.00 -0.0168
0.00 -0.0195
0.00 -0.0224
0.00 -0.0256
0.00 -0.0290
0.00 -0.0327
0.00 -0.0366
0.00 -0.0410
0.00 -0.0459
0.00 -0.0512
0.00 -0.0571
XSAT mg/L

WATER CHEMISTRY

CATIONS
Calcium(as Ca)
Magnesium(as Mg)
Barium(as Ba)
Strontium(as Sr)
Iron(as Fe)
Manganese(as Mn)

PARAMETERS
Temperature(OF)
Conductivity
Resistivity
T.D.S.

Celestite
SrS04
0.933 -1.90
0.909 -2.65
0.890 -3.26
0876 -3.74
0.865 -4.13
0.856 -4.44
0.849  -4.69
0.843 -4.90
0.837 -5.14
0.830 -5.39
0.823 -5.67
0.815 -5.96
XSAT mg/L

ANIONS

738.60 Chloride(as CI) 200

266.40 Sulfate(as SO4) 1779

0.00 Dissolved CO>(as CO7) N

12.76 Bicarbonate(as HCO3) 232.0

0.00 H3S (as HS) NO

0.00 Boron(as B) 6.35

77.00 Sample pH 7.53

6465 Sp.Gr.(g/mL) 1.00

154.69

5952

Siderite Mackawenite COp  pCOy

FeCO3 FeS (mpy) (atm)
0.00 -0.128 0.00 -0.291 0.0262 0.0114
0.00 -0.123 0.00 -0.308 0.0439 0.0629
0.00 -0.118 0.00 -0.324 0.0421 0.114
0.00 -0.114 0.00 -0.340 0.0388 0.166
0.00 -0.110 0.00 -0.356 0.0361 0.217
0.00 -0.106 0.00 -0.373 0.0342 0.269
0.00 -0.102 0.00 -0.389 0.0330 0.320
0.00 -0.0991 0.00 -0.405 0.0296 0.372
0.00 -0.0960 0.00 -0.422 0.0262 0.423
0.00 -0.0933 0.00 -0.440 0.0234 0.475
0.00 -0.0907 0.00 -0.458 0.0209 0.526
0.00 -0.0882 0.00 -0.476 0.0187 0.578
XSAT mg/L XSAT mg/L

Saturation Levels (xSAT) are the ratio of ion activity to solubility, e.g. {Ca}{CO_g},r‘Ksp. pCO; (atm) is the partial pressure of CO; in the gas phase.
mg/L scale is the quantity of precipitation (or dissolution) required to instantaneously bring the water to equilibrium.

5.20

Calcite Saturation Level

1.00

Siderite Saturation Level
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New Mexico QOffice of the State Engineer

Water Columr

i

Average Depth to Water

!

(A CLWiHHHHE in the (R=POD has _‘

POD suffix indicates the been replaced, |

POD has been replaced O=orphaned,

& no longer serves a C=thefileis  (quarters are 1=NW 2=NE 3=SW 4=SE)

water right file.) closed) (quarters are sf;nallest to largest) (NADS83 UTM in meters) (In feet)

b !
v C ED 133 16 245 28E 584802 3564432 161 42 119
C 00709 ‘ ] ED 333 1!6 248 28E 584802 3564232* @
C 02836 ’ C ED 222 126 245 28E 586203 3565676" @ 15
C 03824 POD1 CuB ED 412 1%6 24S 28E 585770 3565578 @ 290 60 230
Average Depth to Water: 39 feet
Minimum Depth: 15 feet

Maximum Depth:

60 feet

Record Count: 4

PLSS Search:

Section(s): 16 Township: 245 Range: 28E

]

*UTM location was derived from PLSS - see Help A

The data is furnished by the NMOSEASC and is accepted by the recipie;nt with the expressed understanding that the OSENSC make no warranties,
expressed or implied, concerning the accuracy, completeness, reliability, usability, or suitability for any particular purpose of the data.

12/18/16 5:35 PM Page 1 of 1 WATER COLUMN/ AVERAGE




New Mexico Office of the State Engineer
Water Column/Average Depth to Water

(A CLWit#HHH in the (R=POD has }
POD suffix indicates the been replaced, ;

POD has been replaced O=orphaned,

& no longer serves a C=thefileis (quartersare 1LNW 2=NE 3=8SW 4=SE)

water right file.) closed) {quarters are smallest to largest) (NAD83 UTM in meters) (In feet)

C 00346 C ED 2215 245 28 Se77I5 3%esSoT @y 90 a2 58
C 00488 C ED 212 1'5 245 28E 587412 3565688 &) 64 8 56
C 02524 POD2 C ED 222 1,5 24S 28E 587814 3565690* @ - 90 11 79
C 03132 C ED 124 1?5 24S 28E 587616 3564877*@ 90 19 71
:, Average Depth to Water: 17 feet
1 Minimum Depth: 8 feet
% Maximum Depth: 32 feet
Record Count: 4 | ) -
PLSS Search: !
Section(s): 15 Township: 245 R:ange 28E

*UTM location was derived from PLSS - see Help

The data is furnished by the NMOSEASC and is accepted by the recnplent with the expressed understanding that the OSE/ISC make no warranties,
expressed or implied, concerning the accuracy, completeness, rehabmty usability, or suftability for any particular purpose of the data.

12/18/16 6:02 PM Page 1 ;of 1 WATER COLUMN/ AVERAGE
: |
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~ New Mexico Office of the State Engineer
Water Column/Average Depth to Water

(A CLWi#HEHE in the (R=POD has
POD suffix indicates the ~ been replaced,
POD has been replaced O=orphaned, v
& no longer serves a C=thefileis  (quarters are 1=NW 2=NE 3=SW 4=SE)

water right file.) closed) (quarters are smaliest to largest) (NAD83 UTM in meters) (in feet)

C 02244 C LE 312 22 248 28E 587224 3563865* @ 260
1 ‘ Average Depth to Water:  —
| Minimum Depth: -
‘ Maximum Depth: -

Record Count: 1 E | | o

PLSS Search: |
|
Section(s): 22 Township: 248 Range: 28E

*UTM location was derived from PLSS - see Help |

The data is furnished by the NMOSE/ISC and is accepted by the recipient with the expressed understanding that the OSEAISC make no warranties,
expressed or implied, concerning the accuracy, completeness, reliability, usability, or suitability for any particular purpose of the data.

12/18/16 6:03 PM Page 1% of 1 WATER COLUMN/ AVERAGE
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LEGAL NOTICE

Delaware Energy, L.L.C., 3001 W. Loop 250N, Suilte C-105-318, Midland, TX 79705, has filed a form c-108
- (Application for Authorization to Inject) with the! Qil Conservation Division seeking administrative
approval to utilize the Pardue Farms 21 #1 (API —}_30—015-23809) as a Salt Water Disposal well.

. The Pardue Farms 21 #1 is located at 990’ FNL aan 1980’ FEL, Unit Letter B, Section 21, Township 24
South, Range 28 East, Eddy Courity, New Mexico! The well will dispose of water produced from oil and
gas wells into the Devonian Formations from 14, l300’ to 15,000 at a maximum rate of 25,000 barrels of
water per day at a maximum pressure of 2,800 psi.

Interested parties must file objections or requestjs for hearing with the Qil Conservations Division, 1220
South St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, within 15 days.

Additional information can be obtained by contacz:ting Delaware Energy, L.L.C., at (432) 312-5251.




Pardue Farms 2141

API# 30-015-23089

ULB, "Séc. 21,T-24-S, R-28-E, 990" FNL & 1980’ FEL, Eddy Co., NM

Formation Tops

Rustler
T/Salado

Base Salf, T/ Lamar lime

Delaware Mountain Group / Bell Canyon

'Bone Spring Lime
Wolfcamp o
Atoka |
Morrow . -
Mississippi
Woodford Shale

Devonian

- 400
1,020’
2,550’

2,605% "

6,500’
9,250’

11,700

12,300

13,600 .

13,900

14,000

S



STATE OF NEW MENICO
SEAGY ap MINEOALS GEPARTMENT

w8, 87 Eoraee sitfivep

OiL CONSERYATION DIVISION

Form £~16%
Ravised 19-1-78

[0, fndigate Typo of Leaas

D137 MIBUT ION £ 0. BOX zaoas S1o1e
[“TAwtaA FE Y SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 T DT e T T,
e N 4 S A S
TR 21 | weL L COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG m
X AnD OFFICE j
) CrFIaATOR 4 ) \-\
L TYRE OF waky .5 R | - « Lntt Agzrement Novi
- Biy CAR i i
: k. TYPE OF CoMPLECTION WL wELL nu'r}D ﬂvtﬁ-—-—-—ﬂgtﬁft-a—— B Form or Losne Noms
ol pivrod B TP I - O A I Pardug Farms 21
7 ams 3] Gporater | - - J nN 8 1982 3. Wgi§ fea.
Maddox Energy corpcratnon - I ' 1 .
T Xd3rone o Optrater ‘:! c EJ 19, Field end Peol, = Uﬂldcot-
i P. 0. Box 217, Loving, Wew Mexico BB256 e Wi racatbprc
s Locattor ¢l well P EL ol
| \
!e-l,f LLYTER ____«5—_ Lagaree ____.la.ﬁﬂ_ PERT PROM 'rul. — : Iail AW - f(!f bl ind \
;1“' Nartl'l LinE &F $EC, 21 TP, 24—3 LI N 26"3 Had BN \ m k

19. Elev. Cexhinghaad

"33, Dolw Spudded

18, Dose T-0. Rcoeehed

8-5-81

17. Dote Congl. {Ready to Frod.j

12-11-81

| 3022° GL

18, thvwﬂm (DF, RKB, BT, LR, ete.)

G=d=B1 _
=% Fiua | D. z123ple O ., How 23. lotervaia nomrj Toola Cadle Toals
R Totol Dopth 3. Piug Bask T-D 22. i:;#-;x ple Co=pl It : . ‘
Tx. FTocucing Imiervai{s), of shan compleitolt — Tep, Rottom, Name ‘ 75, Wes Direcilonal Savey
; |
| 6125-6478' Bone 5prings ; No
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& Neutron-Formation Densi

CASING RECORD {Reparr all mlng: 201 in wall)

. I

CASING 512E

WRIGHT LBA.JFT- :

DEFPTH SET

HOLFE s1ze

CEMEINTING RECRRO

AHOU HT PROLLED

i
t

2g"

106,908

300°

[ 26" |

4

2609

i1=1/z"

li/4 Flocele

3250 sx Hal Lite & 3008){ s C Reat

13-3/87

1]

47% & 43.50%

9450°

12-1/4"

ist stage ICD0 sx Trinity]

Lite & A00 sx

Cis #; 2na stage: 1400 sx

9-5/8"

Trinity Lite &

4C0 sx Hal Li

be & 200 s5x Cls H

LINER RECORO

! 30,

TUBING RECORD

R,

MBIE

TOPr

BOTTOM

 sACKS CEMENT

SCREEXR SITE

DEPTH 357 PACKER SEYT

2-7/8"

6317182

L

6,208 N-

71, Perdorarion Recard {faterval, size oad cumber) 4= « 49
28, 31, 33, 35, 45, 46, 50, 54,
73, 93, 97, 6203, 07, 11, 16, 41, 45,
7z, 74, 82, 84, 85, 88, £318, 23,
49, 55, 61, 67, 70, 77, 6417, 21, 26,

6125,
70,

58, &

& 7B,

28,
s,

5hot§
58, 60,
6¢, 63,

32,

ACID, SHDY, ERACTURE, CEMENT SQUEEZE, ETC.

DEPTH INTERVAL

AMOUNT AND XIND NATEREAL USED

6125«6288 -

2000 cal 15% ME acid

34, |6318-6478

2000 qal 153 KE acid

a3,
|

|

| 6125-6478 £

water &

PRODUCTION

al gelled
20-40 sand

ture = 134

walt Eictus {Prod, ar Skw-in) |

. ‘ﬁ:\.
:
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foathraxiern New Mexico

Divigtor mnt e then 36 days aller il cumpletion of any newlyaletlled op
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INDICATE FORMATION TOPSIN C’ONE‘DX&MANC‘E WITH GEOGRAPIICAL SECTION OF STATE

Nrrthwesten New Mextco

T. Aany e040° . T. Canyon ' o T Dp Alsm T. Pean 0
T. Salt 10204 . Strawn 11,410 T. ¥irtard:Froitiapt T, Bean, “C
n. Sedz .. 2605° T. Atore_—_11,720° T Pictured Clitfs T. Pean "D
T. Yates T. Miss V. C1df Youne T. Leadville
T. 7 Rivers e §. Devonian T. Menelfee T. Madison
T, Queen T. Sihxzan T. Poiat Lookout T. Etbent
T. Geaydurg 7. Monteya T. Mapces T. McCracken
T. Sen Andres T. Simpson T Gallup T. Ignacic Qizte _,
T. Glorieils T. MeKee. e e 252 Gt Broen T. Granite
T. Paddock - T. E!lmbu:xur_.-.—-..-%—_ T. Dakora T.
T. Diinebey T. Or. Waxh ; T. Marciaon T.
T. Tubd T. Grmite “ T. Tediha T
T. Drinitasd T. Deiowsre Sam_.w—“n T. Fnirada T.
T, Abe €. Eone 5pn=gs_...6145_.,._.‘r. Wingnte R T
T, Wollewmp 92501 T T. Cniale T.
T. Penn T T. Peomlan = T.
T Ciaco (Boggh O) T. _ T. Poon "A™ 1.
OIL OR GAS SARDS QR ZONES
No, {, from o B143. . 2 220! naid No. 4, frem 20
Ne¢. 2, from._. 27 No. §, frem 10,
No. 3, from to_ No. §, from. 10
IHPOR AHT KATER SANDS
Inchude datn os sa1e of warer inflow and elcvation to which wam rore in hole.
|
Nas. §, {rom nane to. f fert.
Ne, 2, from.. t0, I feet.
Ne. 3, from 0. : feet.
|
Ne. 4, from 0. feet.
FORMATION RECQRD {Arrach additiond shssrs if Aocorsrery)
Fram Ta Thickaces Formasion i Fegm Ta - Thicknese Feimotion
1= Pect jn Feor
) 600{ 500} Caliche, lime & red shale Vj
600 F 1020 420 mostly anhydrite £
.1020 2605 158 salt & anhydrite ' !
2605 2638 33 black limestone :
2638 6l45 3207 mdssive sand & thin shule
6145 9250 3104 shale & lime |
Q9250 1 11470 2228 dolomite, shzle & lu'»e
11470 4 11720 230 iimastone
11720 iy 128 shale, lime & sand
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NOTICE OF INTENTION TO;

riarcaw RECMEIOIAL WORK m
YEMPDREAN|LY AgSnly
PULL OO Ay TES {2fing CHANEE PLANS

et

PLyR ARD ARRNOOW

te¢ Nuture of Notice, Repore ar Ocher Dara
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1). Set CIBP &t 610D' and cap with 35" of
2). Mix mud calng 25% of zalc pgel per bLL
3). Spot a 50 smack plug at 5550' - 5450°.
4). Spot a 50 sack plug at 2650' - 2550°,
5). Spot & 50 saeck plug at 530' - 450'.
6). Cut off wellhead and spot =

7). Install dry hole marker. ;

n: drrsuls, azd géive perrigra Jdoees, i;:lud:'ng Frrmaied Jare of steriing eny p-.,::;l—

cement.

of 10§ brine. Circ hole wich mud.

15 sack pllug at the surface,
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h:-n{ ol M Xndwirdgr amd helief, .

Aprent oare 1= 13=87 )
sme_Qfh AND GAS INSPECTOR e JANZ2D 19'8?_.
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Lo mwrimegend oo

Affidavit of Publication T

LEGAL NOT|E?‘E v
D | are. .knergy,
Lo 3001 W -

State of New Mexico,
County of Eddy, ss. .

Danny Fletcher, being first
duly sworn, on oath says:

That he is the Publisher of
the Carilsbad Current-Argus,
a newspaper published daily
at the City of Carlsbad, in
said county of Eddy, state of
New Mexico and of general
paid circulation in said
county; that the same is a
duly qualified newspaper
under the laws of the State
wherein legal notices and
advertisements may be
published; that the printed
notice attached hereto was
published in the regular and

15,000
' }gtezof 2s; 000‘ arrels
f Wi day at:a

t|
Aonservatlons Di+

entire  edition of said e 1220° sSoutt;\ Et
newspaper and not in Fan ;hldgsm 2B 7505, *
in:15:days;: )
supplement thereof' on the :vat" r'?a\ Hormation;
date as follows, to wit; “can, be, obtained “by}::

July 26 _ 2017

That the cost of publication is
+$62.15 and that payment

thereof has been made and

wnll be assessed as court

Subscnbed and sworn to before
33 day ofg}gaﬁ

My commission Expires on azé NN

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
CYNTHIA ARREDONDO
Notary Public

State of New Me
My Comm. Expires =<

ph.l

AT e R e e

—
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LEGALNOTICE
‘Delaware.. .-Energy,
LEC., 3001 W “Loop:
‘250N Suite 0-10 :

Midland, ~TX
79705 has: filed. a
form G108 (Applica-
- tion for Authorization
- to Inject) with the Oil
Conservation Division
seeking _ administra-
tive gproval to utlllzen
the rdue Farms :
(APl "~ -015-
23809) as- a ‘Salt Wa-
ter Dlsposal well.
The: Pardue: Farms 21
#1 Is located at 990'
ML and 1980' FH.,
Unit Letter B, Section
21,  Township. 24

South, Range- 8 Esst,,
Eddy.  County, New
Mexico.- The well will.
dispose of water pro-:
duced: from oil .and:
.gas wells into' the

onian Formations
from 14,000° to
15,000' at a maximum;
rafe of 25,000 barrels:
of water per day at a:
-maximum pressure:of
2,800 psi. Interested’
parties must - file ob~:
f ions- or r uests
: or hearmg .with- the-
: Conservations -Di-
visuon 1220 South St.
Francis Dr., Santa Fe,
New Mexico 87505,
‘within 15 days.
Additional information
‘¢an - be -obtained : by
.contacting, Delaware
.Energy, T LLC, at
-(432) 312-5251




McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

From:
Sent:

" To:

Cc:
Subject:

Tracking:

Mike:

s

McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

Friday, August 4, 2017 3:23 PM

'Mike McCurdy' - ,

Goetze, Phillip, EMNRD; Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD; Jones, William V, EMNRD
Delaware Energy Pardue 21 Farms SWD Well No. 1

Recipient Deli\)ery

'‘Mike McCurdy'

Goetze, Phillip, EMNRD ' Delivered: 8/4/2017 3:23 PM
Lowe, Leonard, EMNRD Delivered: 8/4/2017 3:23 PM
Jones, William V, EMNRD Delivered: 8/4/2017 3:23 PM

In your proposed Pardue 21 Farms SWD Well No. 1, your affected lease operators are Oxy, Kaiser Francis, and Marathon
Oil. Your ¥ mile AOR map shows the same thing.

However, your proof of mailing has Oxy, Kaiser Francis, and Concho. | do not see that Marathon Oil was notified.

The OCD will suspend your application until you provide proof of notice to Marathon Oil, or redo the affected parties list
If the proof of notice, or updated % mile AOR and corresponding list is not received by the OCD on Friday August

11, 2017 your application will be cancelled.

Thank You

Michael McMillan

1220 South St. Francis

Santa Fe, New Mexico
505-476-3448
Michael.mcmillan@state.nm.us




McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

From: Mike McCurdy <mmccurdy@delawareenergylic.com>
Sent: o Friday, August 4, 2017 3:34 PM

To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

Subject: ' . Re: Delaware Energy Pardue 21 Farms SWD Well No. 1

Thank you Mike. I'll look into it.

Thanks, MM

From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD <Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us>

Sent: Friday, August 4, 2017 4:22:54 PM

To: Mike McCurdy

Cc: Goetze, Phillip, EMNRD; Lowe, Leonard,' EMNRD; Jones, William V, EMNRD
Subject: Delaware Energy Pardue 21 Farms SWD Well No. 1

Mike:

In your proposed Pardue 21 Farms SWD Well No. 1, your affected lease operators are Oxy, Kaiser Francis, and Marathon
Oil. Your % mile AOR map shows the same thing.

However, your proof of mailing has Oxy, Kaiser Francis, and Concho. | do not see that Marathon Oil was notified.

The OCD will suspend your application until you provide proof of notice to Marathon Oil, or redo the affected parties list
If the proof of notice, or updated % mile AOR and corresponding list is not received by the OCD on Friday August

11, 2017 your application will be cancelled.

Thank You

Michael McMillan

1220 South St. Francis

Santa Fe, New Mexico
505-476-3448

Michael. mcmillan@state.nm.us



8/7/2017

@ New mail

«

4 Favorites
Inbox 1
Sent ltems

Deleted items

4 McMillan, Michael, EMNRD
» Inbox 1
Drafts
» Sent ltems
Deleted ltems
Archive
Junk E-Mail
Notes

RSS Feeds

i
i

H
i

McMillan, Michael, EMNRD - Outlook Web App

Mail

i L Search mail and people

SENT ITEMS CONVERSATIONS BY DATE =

All Unread Tome Flagged

v Mike McCurdy; Jones, Wi x P
4 Delaware Energy Pardue 21 Farms SWD Well N 8:13a
Mike: The 15-day clock will start 08-07-2017 Mike ...
Mike McCurdy Inbox
McMillan, Michael, EMNRD 8:13a x P
Mike McCurdy Inbox €«
Goetze, Phillip, EMNRD Inbox &=
McMillan, Michael, EMNRD Fri 8/4
Mike McCurdy Inbox >
Mike McCurdy Inbox H
Microsoft Outlook Inbox [0}
Microsoft Outlook Inbox g}
Microsoft Outlook Inbox =]
Microsoft Outlook Inbox ZQ
McMiIIan, Michael, EMNRD Fri 8/4
LAST WEEK
McMurry, Llnda (LlndaMcmurry) '
» RE: MNA Resources Russell SWD Well No. 1 Fri 8/4
Thanks for the contact information update Chevron ..
Jones W|II|am V EMNRD 0
Quay county wells Fri 8/4
Here are the Quay County wells, with comments Mik...
Kay Havenor
Thu 8/3
I recelved it Mike From: Kay Havenor [mauto kay hav...
Kautz PauI EMNRD
OXY USA WTP LIMITED PARTNERSHIP MJ Riley Thu 8/3
Paul: can you check on the MJ Riley well No. 3 produ...
Sandra_Musallam@oxy.com
PLC-480 Oxy USA WTP Limited Partnership Frec Thu 8/3
The followmg permlt has been issued and will soon .
Stan Wagner (Stan Wagner@eog
PC-1309 EOG Resources, Inc. Streetcar 15 Well Thu 8/3
The following permit has been issued and will soon ...
Kay Havenor
» Red Hills & Deep Purple - Thu8/3
Kay: Look at wellbore diagram for the Deep Purple S...
Gary Bond; Kautz, Paul, EMNRD
» Wildcat pool code (Jenna #1-H) Thu 8/3
It is not crucial to get a pool designation. It is Hobbs...
Loren Diede
¥ Santo SWD Thu 8/3
Once the OCD received the EOG letter that states it ..
Jones W||I|am V EMNRD
» Water Disposal Workgroup Technical Meeting Thu 8/3
No prewew is available.
EMNRD ITO HeIp Desk, EMNRD \
EMNRD ITO-New Service Request #18495 Tue 8/1

| got back on Thanks for the help Mike From: EMNR...

https://webmail.state.nm.us/owaf#path=/mail

Calendar

Pedple Tasks  McMillan, Michael, EMNRD + | g3 © 2 |

Delaware Energy Pardue 21 Farms SWD
Well No. 1

A

Mon 8/7/2017 8:15 AM

. Mike McCurdy <mmccurdy@delawa
- Thank you, sirt From: “McMillan, Michael, EMNRD"...

€= REPLY €€ REPLY ALL =>» FORWARD wee

McMillan, Michael, EMN Mark as unreac
Mon 8/7/2017 8:13 AM

To: Mike McCurdy <mmccurdy@delawareenergyllc.com>;

Mike:
The 15-day clock will start 08-07-2017

Mike

From: Mike McCurdy
<mmccurdy@delawareenergylic.com>

Sent: Monday, August 7, 2017 8:07 AM

To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

Subject: Re: Delaware Energy Pardue 21 Farms SWD Well
No.1

Michael,

Please see the attached proof of notice for the Pardue 21
Farms SWD to Marathon.

Best Regards,

Mike McCurdy

Delaware Energy, LLC

405 N. Marienfeld, Suite 250
Midland, TX 79701
432-312-5251

Mike McCurdy < mmccu’rdy@dela\ﬁ‘a
Mon 8/7/2017 8:07 AM

Michael, Please see the attached proof of notice f...

Goetze, Phillip, EMNRD
Mon 8/7/2017 8:03 AM
Your message To: Goetze, Phillip, EMNRD Subject: ...

McMillan, Michael, EMNRD
Fri 8/4/2017 3:36 PM

FYI Mike From: Mike McCurdy [mailto:mmccurdy...

Mike McCurdy <mmccurdy@delawa
Fri 8/4/2017 3:34 PM
Thank you Mike. I'll look into it. Thanks, MM From:...

7



8/22/2017 nmwrrs.ose.state.nm.ué/nmwrrs/ReportProxy?queryData=%7B"report“%3A"waterCoIumn"%2C%OA"BasinDiv"%3A"true“%2C%OA"Basin"%sA". .

New Mexico Office of the State Engineer
Water Column/Average Depth to Water

(A CLW#i#HH in the (R=POD has been
POD suffix indicates the  repjaced,
POD has been replaced O=orphaned,

& no longer serves a Cethe file is (quarters are I=NW 2=NE 3=SW 4=SE)
water right file.) closed) (quarters are smallest to largest) (NADS3 UTM in meters) (In feet)
POD
Sub- QQQ Water
POD Number Code basin County 6416 4 Sec Tws Rng X Y DepthWellDepthWater Column
C 00346 c ED 2 2 15 248 28E 587715 3565591*@ 90 32 58
C 00365 ED 2 4 1 17 248 28E 583791 3565226*@ 238 26 212
C 00488 c ED 2 1 2 15 24S 28E 587412 3565688*@ 64 8 56
C 00513 S C ED 1 3 3 16 245 28E 584802 3564432@ 161 4 119
C 00648 c ED 2 2 2 17 245 28E 584593 3565644* g 9 58 38
C 00709 c ED 3 33 16 248 28E 584802 3564232* {4
C 02244 c LE 3 1 2 22 248 28E 587224 3563865*@ 260
C 02524 POD2 c ED 2 2 2 15 24S 28E 587814 3565690*@ 90 11 79 {
C 02836 C ED 2 2 2 16 248 28E 586203 3565676*@ 15 .
C 03132 C ED 1 24 15 248 28E 587616 3564877* fig 90 19 7 ?
C_03824 POD] CUB ED 41 2 16 24S 28E 585770 3565578@ 290 60 230
Average Depth to Water: 30 feet
Minimum Depth: 8 feet
Maximum Depth: 60 feet

Record nt; 11

PLSS Search:
Section(s): 15-17,21-23  Township: 24S Range: 28E

*UTM location was derived from PLSS - see Help

The data is furnished by the NMOSE/ISC and is accepted by the recipient with the expressed understanding that the OSE/ISC make no warranties, expressed or implied, concerning the
accuracy, completeness, reliability, usability, or suitability for any particular purpose of the data.

8/22/17 4:39 PM WATER COLUMN/ AVERAGE DEPTH TO
WATER

http:llnmwrrs.ose.state.nm.uslnmwrriseportProxy?quéryData=%7B%22report%22%3A%22waterCqumn%22%2C%OA%ZZBasinDiv%22%3A%22tru .. 1M
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C-108 Review Checklist: receives_~ _ aag Request: Reply Date: __ Suspendad___ [Ver 15}
ORDER TYPE WFX /PMX @umber: Order Date: Legacy Permits/Orders:
Well No._ £ / Well Name(s pWJq < fcz/krm S 2 R e
> "t/ Q (SqrFec e FZAPD Dl prei,
\PI:30-0 /52 (2] Spud Date: _ A0 New or Old: _=—. (UIC Class Il Primacy 03/07/1982)
(FSEEL o2 vonys 5oy 7 d
- Lot r Unit | c T R & County & ,
ootages vEeE ) or Uni sp 2 2 ge 2 & ounty 1;
Seneral Location: __ 2. by | € | .SI-«LMA"#? 4 Pooi: : Pool No.: '
S 7Y Ll
3LM 100K Map:M Operator:bél&wwéb f)’ OGRID: 371/ i Contact: A # k-t, Var B é‘f" l})E‘;
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